The Mission of the Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center is to continuously expand the potential of children, the experiences of educators and the involvement of parents within a diverse community of Grand Rapids, The Vision of the Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center is to base all decisions on the principles of Reggio Emilia incorporating current research on learning as well as developmentally appropriate practice.

Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center Board of Directors Meeting

Date: Wednesday June 21, 2023 6pm- Special Budget Meeting

Posting Address: 409 Lafayette Ave SE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Location: Grand Rapids Child Discovery Center

7.

Adjourn

Publication: http://grcdc.org/

Abby

6:30

Action

Agenda		Person	Time	Purpose
Opening				
1. C	all to Order	Abby	6:00	Action
2. R	oll Call	Abby		Action
3. A	pproval of Agenda	Abby		Action
4. P	ublic Comment (Please limit comments to 3-5 minutes)		6:10	Comment
New Business				
.1 .2	ew Business . Vote to finalize 2022-2023 Budget ? Vote to renew School Leadership contract and salary ? Vote on preliminary 2023-2024 Budget	Abby	6:20	
Clasies				
Closing				
6. P	ublic Comment (Please limit comments to 3-5 minutes)			Comment